## BIHAR AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY SABOUR – 813 210 (BHAGALPUR), Bihar

www.bausabour.ac.in

No. 162/CS (HQ)/BAU Sabour

Dated: 26/07/2022

To,

The Director (ITJ)

Directorate General of Commercial Intelligence and Statistics 565, Anandapur, Sector-I, Plot No. 22, ECADP Kolkata-700107, India

Sub: Regarding the publication of E-Tenders for "Selection of Security Services Providing Agency (E-Tender No. 05/C.S.(H.Q.)/BAU, Sabour) and "Selection of Manpower Providing Agency (E-Tender No. 06/C.S.(H.Q.),/BAU, Sabour) for Bihar Agricultural University, Sabour (Bhagalpur) in the latest edition of the Indian Trade Journal.

Madam/Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith E-Tenders for "Selection of Security Services Providing Agency (E-Tender No. 05/C.S.(H.Q.)/BAU, Sabour) and "Selection of Manpower Providing Agency (E-Tender No. 06/C.S.(H.Q.),/BAU, Sabour) for Bihar Agricultural University, Sabour (Bhagalpur) in the latest edition of the Indian Trade Journal. Kindly send your Invoice/Bill in duplicate in the name of "Comptroller, BAU, Sabour', with a copy of publication.

Further, it is requested that a copy of publication must be sent to undersigned on the same day on which it is published.

Enclosure: As above.

Yours faithfully,

Officer In-Charge Central Store (HQ)



## BIHAR AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY, SABOUR – 813 210 (BHAGALPUR), BIHAR

E-tenders are invited by the undersigned up to 20.08.2022 (Saturday) at 5:00 P.M. from registered agencies/firms/companies for "Selection of Security Services Providing Agency (E-Tender No. 05/C.S.(H.Q.)/BAU, Sabour) and "Selection of Manpower Providing Agency (E-Tender No. 06/C.S.(H.Q.),/BAU, Sabour) for Bihar Agricultural University, Sabour (Bhagalpur)". The details of tender documents along with terms and conditions may be downloaded from website: <a href="www.eproc.bihar.gov.in">www.eproc.bihar.gov.in</a>. For further updates regarding these tenders, prospective bidders are requested to keep visiting the university website: <a href="www.bausabour.ac.in/www.eproc.bihar.gov.in">www.eproc.bihar.gov.in</a>.

O/I, Central Store BAU, Sabour, Bhagalpur